

- 1. IIM Awards can be applied only through ONLINE portal [www.nmd-iimawards.com] with effect from 2020. The categories are specified under https://nmd-iimawards.com/iim-awards.
- 2. a. Henceforth all IIM Awards applications shall be valid for two years [One additional year] in Individual Categories wef 2019, as base year.

It means that the details of the nominees [applications] for 2019 IIM Awards who have applied ONLINE & have not received any Award in 2019, shall be available in the database of the portal, and hence need not apply again [ONLY applicable in the SAME CATEGORY] in the next year. However, the applicants can update/edit their application with additional information during the year.

- * The updation of existing applications is applicable only for the Candidates who applied ONLINE in 2019."
- b. Ensuing # 2a), the following checkbox has been incorporated in all categories of IIM Awards online forms.

Yes No

IIM Awards recipient within the previous three years.

- *As the rule is initiated considering base year as 2019, the Awards recipients for 2017 & 2018 can however apply.
- 3. A successful IIM Awardee in a particular category [Applicable ONLY FOR INDIVIDUAL AWARDS CATEGORIES UNDER IIM AWARDS] will not be eligible to apply for any other IIM Awards Categories in the next two years.

That is someone getting an award in, say 2019 can only apply for another award in the year 2022 at the earliest. Whenever any such Awardee tries to apply through the portal, there shall be a system generated notification stating that "You are not eligible to apply for any categories of IIM Core Awards in individual categories till 2022, as you were conferred an Award under IIM Awards 2019."

4. Organizations under Category III are exempted from paying the existing registration charges of 5000 INR. [In both Ferrous & Non-Ferrous Categories]. Hence the payment provision for this Category has been removed from Online Proforma.